

[illegible]

Phillips - Restroom, Lobby and Safety Renovations - General - BI17-104-31

Opened: 5/2/2017

CONTRACTOR

TOTAL BID	
-----------	--

BOND

American Contracting

Arcon Contracting

\$ 630,000

10%

Bronder Technical

East West Manufacturing

First American

Frankl Electric

Gurtner Construction

\$1,225,000

10%

JM Clark Construction

Liokareas

\$794,000

10%

Tedesco

Wheels Mechanical

Journal of Management Education 36(7) 809–824
© The Author(s) 2012
Reprints and permissions: <http://www.sagepub.com/journalsPermissions.nav>

1. $\frac{1}{2} \log \frac{1}{2}$

Figure 1. The effect of the initial concentration of the monomer on the polymerization of *N*-vinylcarbazole initiated by *N*-vinylcarbazole. The polymerization was carried out at 60 °C for 24 h in the presence of 0.05 mol/L of *N*-vinylcarbazole. The initial concentration of the monomer was 0.05 mol/L (○), 0.1 mol/L (□), 0.2 mol/L (△), 0.3 mol/L (◇), 0.4 mol/L (×), 0.5 mol/L (●), 0.6 mol/L (○), 0.7 mol/L (□), 0.8 mol/L (△), 0.9 mol/L (◇), 1.0 mol/L (×), 1.1 mol/L (●), 1.2 mol/L (○), 1.3 mol/L (□), 1.4 mol/L (△), 1.5 mol/L (◇), 1.6 mol/L (×), 1.7 mol/L (●), 1.8 mol/L (○), 1.9 mol/L (□), 2.0 mol/L (△), 2.1 mol/L (◇), 2.2 mol/L (×), 2.3 mol/L (●), 2.4 mol/L (○), 2.5 mol/L (□), 2.6 mol/L (△), 2.7 mol/L (◇), 2.8 mol/L (×), 2.9 mol/L (●), 3.0 mol/L (○), 3.1 mol/L (□), 3.2 mol/L (△), 3.3 mol/L (◇), 3.4 mol/L (×), 3.5 mol/L (●), 3.6 mol/L (○), 3.7 mol/L (□), 3.8 mol/L (△), 3.9 mol/L (◇), 4.0 mol/L (×), 4.1 mol/L (●), 4.2 mol/L (○), 4.3 mol/L (□), 4.4 mol/L (△), 4.5 mol/L (◇), 4.6 mol/L (×), 4.7 mol/L (●), 4.8 mol/L (○), 4.9 mol/L (□), 5.0 mol/L (△), 5.1 mol/L (◇), 5.2 mol/L (×), 5.3 mol/L (●), 5.4 mol/L (○), 5.5 mol/L (□), 5.6 mol/L (△), 5.7 mol/L (◇), 5.8 mol/L (×), 5.9 mol/L (●), 6.0 mol/L (○), 6.1 mol/L (□), 6.2 mol/L (△), 6.3 mol/L (◇), 6.4 mol/L (×), 6.5 mol/L (●), 6.6 mol/L (○), 6.7 mol/L (□), 6.8 mol/L (△), 6.9 mol/L (◇), 7.0 mol/L (×), 7.1 mol/L (●), 7.2 mol/L (○), 7.3 mol/L (□), 7.4 mol/L (△), 7.5 mol/L (◇), 7.6 mol/L (×), 7.7 mol/L (●), 7.8 mol/L (○), 7.9 mol/L (□), 8.0 mol/L (△), 8.1 mol/L (◇), 8.2 mol/L (×), 8.3 mol/L (●), 8.4 mol/L (○), 8.5 mol/L (□), 8.6 mol/L (△), 8.7 mol/L (◇), 8.8 mol/L (×), 8.9 mol/L (●), 9.0 mol/L (○), 9.1 mol/L (□), 9.2 mol/L (△), 9.3 mol/L (◇), 9.4 mol/L (×), 9.5 mol/L (●), 9.6 mol/L (○), 9.7 mol/L (□), 9.8 mol/L (△), 9.9 mol/L (◇), 10.0 mol/L (×), 10.1 mol/L (●), 10.2 mol/L (○), 10.3 mol/L (□), 10.4 mol/L (△), 10.5 mol/L (◇), 10.6 mol/L (×), 10.7 mol/L (●), 10.8 mol/L (○), 10.9 mol/L (□), 11.0 mol/L (△), 11.1 mol/L (◇), 11.2 mol/L (×), 11.3 mol/L (●), 11.4 mol/L (○), 11.5 mol/L (□), 11.6 mol/L (△), 11.7 mol/L (◇), 11.8 mol/L (×), 11.9 mol/L (●), 12.0 mol/L (○), 12.1 mol/L (□), 12.2 mol/L (△), 12.3 mol/L (◇), 12.4 mol/L (×), 12.5 mol/L (●), 12.6 mol/L (○), 12.7 mol/L (□), 12.8 mol/L (△), 12.9 mol/L (◇), 13.0 mol/L (×), 13.1 mol/L (●), 13.2 mol/L (○), 13.3 mol/L (□), 13.4 mol/L (△), 13.5 mol/L (◇), 13.6 mol/L (×), 13.7 mol/L (●), 13.8 mol/L (○), 13.9 mol/L (□), 14.0 mol/L (△), 14.1 mol/L (◇), 14.2 mol/L (×), 14.3 mol/L (●), 14.4 mol/L (○), 14.5 mol/L (□), 14.6 mol/L (△), 14.7 mol/L (◇), 14.8 mol/L (×), 14.9 mol/L (●), 15.0 mol/L (○), 15.1 mol/L (□), 15.2 mol/L (△), 15.3 mol/L (◇), 15.4 mol/L (×), 15.5 mol/L (●), 15.6 mol/L (○), 15.7 mol/L (□), 15.8 mol/L (△), 15.9 mol/L (◇), 16.0 mol/L (×), 16.1 mol/L (●), 16.2 mol/L (○), 16.3 mol/L (□), 16.4 mol/L (△), 16.5 mol/L (◇), 16.6 mol/L (×), 16.7 mol/L (●), 16.8 mol/L (○), 16.9 mol/L (□), 17.0 mol/L (△), 17.1 mol/L (◇), 17.2 mol/L (×), 17.3 mol/L (●), 17.4 mol/L (○), 17.5 mol/L (□), 17.6 mol/L (△), 17.7 mol/L (◇), 17.8 mol/L (×), 17.9 mol/L (●), 18.0 mol/L (○), 18.1 mol/L (□), 18.2 mol/L (△), 18.3 mol/L (◇), 18.4 mol/L (×), 18.5 mol/L (●), 18.6 mol/L (○), 18.7 mol/L (□), 18.8 mol/L (△), 18.9 mol/L (◇), 19.0 mol/L (×), 19.1 mol/L (●), 19.2 mol/L (○), 19.3 mol/L (□), 19.4 mol/L (△), 19.5 mol/L (◇), 19.6 mol/L (×), 19.7 mol/L (●), 19.8 mol/L (○), 19.9 mol/L (□), 20.0 mol/L (△), 20.1 mol/L (◇), 20.2 mol/L (×), 20.3 mol/L (●), 20.4 mol/L (○), 20.5 mol/L (□), 20.6 mol/L (△), 20.7 mol/L (◇), 20.8 mol/L (×), 20.9 mol/L (●), 21.0 mol/L (○), 21.1 mol/L (□), 21.2 mol/L (△), 21.3 mol/L (◇), 21.4 mol/L (×), 21.5 mol/L (●), 21.6 mol/L (○), 21.7 mol/L (□), 21.8 mol/L (△), 21.9 mol/L (◇), 22.0 mol/L (×), 22.1 mol/L (●), 22.2 mol/L (○), 22.3 mol/L (□), 22.4 mol/L (△), 22.5 mol/L (◇), 22.6 mol/L (×), 22.7 mol/L (●), 22.8 mol/L (○), 22.9 mol/L (□), 23.0 mol/L (△), 23.1 mol/L (◇), 23.2 mol/L (×), 23.3 mol/L (●), 23.4 mol/L (○), 23.5 mol/L (□), 23.6 mol/L (△), 23.7 mol/L (◇), 23.8 mol/L (×), 23.9 mol/L (●), 24.0 mol/L (○), 24.1 mol/L (□), 24.2 mol/L (△), 24.3 mol/L (◇), 24.4 mol/L (×), 24.5 mol/L (●), 24.6 mol/L (○), 24.7 mol/L (□), 24.8 mol/L (△), 24.9 mol/L (◇), 25.0 mol/L (×), 25.1 mol/L (●), 25.2 mol/L (○), 25.3 mol/L (□), 25.4 mol/L (△), 25.5 mol/L (◇), 25.6 mol/L (×), 25.7 mol/L (●), 25.8 mol/L (○), 25.9 mol/L (□), 26.0 mol/L (△), 26.1 mol/L (◇), 26.2 mol/L (×), 26.3 mol/L (●), 26.4 mol/L (○), 26.5 mol/L (□), 26.6 mol/L (△), 26.7 mol/L (◇), 26.8 mol/L (×), 26.9 mol/L (●), 27.0 mol/L (○), 27.1 mol/L (□), 27.2 mol/L (△), 27.3 mol/L (◇), 27.4 mol/L (×), 27.5 mol/L (●), 27.6 mol/L (○), 27.7 mol/L (□), 27.8 mol/L (△), 27.9 mol/L (◇), 28.0 mol/L (×), 28.1 mol/L (●), 28.2 mol/L (○), 28.3 mol/L (□), 28.4 mol/L (△), 28.5 mol/L (◇), 28.6 mol/L (×), 28.7 mol/L (●), 28.8 mol/L (○), 28.9 mol/L (□), 29.0 mol/L (△), 29.1 mol/L (◇), 29.2 mol/L (×), 29.3 mol/L (●), 29.4 mol/L (○), 29.5 mol/L (□), 29.6 mol/L (△), 29.7 mol/L (◇), 29.8 mol/L (×), 29.9 mol/L (●), 30.0 mol/L (○), 30.1 mol/L (□), 30.2 mol/L (△), 30.3 mol/L (◇), 30.4 mol/L (×), 30.5 mol/L (●), 30.6 mol/L (○), 30.7 mol/L (□), 30.8 mol/L (△), 30.9 mol/L (◇), 31.0 mol/L (×), 31.1 mol/L (●), 31.2 mol/L (○), 31.3 mol/L (□), 31.4 mol/L (△), 31.5 mol/L (◇), 31.6 mol/L (×), 31.7 mol/L (●), 31.8 mol/L (○), 31.9 mol/L (□), 32.0 mol/L (△), 32.1 mol/L (◇), 32.2 mol/L (×), 32.3 mol/L (●), 32.4 mol/L (○), 32.5 mol/L (□), 32.6 mol/L (△), 32.7 mol/L (◇), 32.8 mol/L (×), 32.9 mol/L (●), 33.0 mol/L (○), 33.1 mol/L (□), 33.2 mol/L (△), 33.3 mol/L (◇), 33.4 mol/L (×), 33.5 mol/L (●), 33.6 mol/L (○), 33.7 mol/L (□), 33.8 mol/L (△), 33.9 mol/L (◇), 34.0 mol/L (×), 34.1 mol/L (●), 34.2 mol/L (○), 34.3 mol/L (□), 34.4 mol/L (△), 34.5 mol/L (◇), 34.6 mol/L (×), 34.7 mol/L (●), 34.8 mol/L (○), 34.9 mol/L (□), 35.0 mol/L (△), 35.1 mol/L (◇), 35.2 mol/L (×), 35.3 mol/L (●), 35.4 mol/L (○), 35.5 mol/L (□), 35.6 mol/L (△), 35.7 mol/L (◇), 35.8 mol/L (×), 35.9 mol/L (●), 36.0 mol/L (○), 36.1 mol/L (□), 36.2 mol/L (△), 36.3 mol/L (◇), 36.4 mol/L (×), 36.5 mol/L (●), 36.6 mol/L (○), 36.7 mol/L (□), 36.8 mol/L (△), 36.9 mol/L (◇), 37.0 mol/L (×), 37.1 mol/L (●), 37.2 mol/L (○), 37.3 mol/L (□), 37.4 mol/L (△), 37.5 mol/L (◇), 37.6 mol/L (×), 37.7 mol/L (●), 37.8 mol/L (○), 37.9 mol/L (□), 38.0 mol/L (△), 38.1 mol/L (◇), 38.2 mol/L (×), 38.3 mol/L (●), 38.4 mol/L (○), 38.5 mol/L (□), 38.6 mol/L (△), 38.7 mol/L (◇), 38.8 mol/L (×), 38.9 mol/L (●), 39.0 mol/L (○), 39.1 mol/L (□), 39.2 mol/L (△), 39.3 mol/L (◇), 39.4 mol/L (×), 39.5 mol/L (●), 39.6 mol/L (○), 39.7 mol/L (□), 39.8 mol/L (△), 39.9 mol/L (◇), 40.0 mol/L (×), 40.1 mol/L (●), 40.2 mol/L (○), 40.3 mol/L (□), 40.4 mol/L (△), 40.5 mol/L (◇), 40.6 mol/L (×), 40.7 mol/L (●), 40.8 mol/L (○), 40.9 mol/L (□),

[Downloaded from ascelibrary.org by University of California - San Diego on 06/09/14](#)

[illegible]

1. The first part of the document is a header section containing the following information:

- Page number: 1
- Page title: 1
- Page subtitle: 1
- Page footer: 1

Figure 1. The study area and the location of the sampling stations.

Figure 1: A line graph showing the number of cases of COVID-19 in the United States from March 2020 to March 2021. The x-axis represents time in months, and the y-axis represents the number of cases. The graph shows a sharp increase in cases starting in March 2020, peaking in May 2020, and then a gradual decline followed by a second, smaller peak in November 2020. The data is sourced from the CDC.

© 2009 Blackwell Publishing Ltd *Journal of Internal Medicine* 265: 103–111

[illegible]

[illegible]

Phillips - Restroom, Lobby and Safety Renovations - Mechanical - BI17-104-33

Opened: 5/2/2017

[illegible]

[illegible]

Opened: 5/2/2017

TABULATION OF BIDS

Carrick - Roof Replacement - Plumbing (REBID) - BE17-111-32

Opened: March 2, 2017

[illegible]

TABULATION OF BIDS							
Langley - Foundation Waterproofing and Classroom Renovation (Electrical) - G117-121-34							
Opened: 5-2-2017							
Contractor	Base Bid	Alt. 1	Alt. 2	Alt. 3	Alt. 4	Alt. 5	BOND
American Contracting							
American Industrial							
Bonder Technical	\$156,500	+ \$3,900	+ \$200	+ \$3,900	+ \$8,360	+ \$4,700	10%
DeFrank Development							
East West							
Emmocon							
First American							
Frankl Electric	\$98,700	+ \$3,000	+ \$1,600	+ \$6,000	+ \$11,500	+ \$3,850	10%
Golon, Inc							
Gurtner Construction							
Home Team Renovation							
Iron City							
Tedesco							
Wheels Mechanical							

TABULATION OF BIDS					
Langley - Foundation Waterproofing and Classroom Renovation (Mechanical) - GI17-121-33					
Opened: 5-2-2017					
Contractor	Base Bid	Alt. 1	Alt. 2	Alt. 3	Alt. 4
American Contracting					
American Industrial					
Bonder Technical					
DeFrank Development					
East West	\$97,700	+\$8,100	+\$3,800	+\$6,600	+\$59,000
Emmocon					10%
First American	\$94,500	+\$7,000	+\$2,700	+\$4,300	+\$61,000
Frankl Electric					10%
Golon, Inc					
Gurtner Construction					
Home Team Renovation					
Iron City					
Tedesco					
Wheels Mechanical					

TABULATION OF BIDS						
Langley - Foundation Waterproofing and Classroom Renovation (Plumbing) - GI17-121-32						
Opened: 5-2-2017						
Contractor	Base Bid	Alt. 1	Alt. 2	Alt. 3	Alt. 4	BOND
American Contracting						
American Industrial						
Bonder Technical						
DeFrank Development						
East West						
Emmocon						
First American						
Frankl Electric						
Golon, Inc						
Gurtner Construction						
Home Team Renovation						
Iron City						
Tedesco						
Wheels Mechanical	\$22,500	+ \$2,600	+ \$2,000	+ \$8,000	+ \$2,800	10%

TABULATION OF BIDS						
Langley - Foundation Waterproofing and Classroom Renovation (General) - GI17-121-31						
Opened: 5-2-2017						
Contractor	Base Bid	Alt. 1	Alt. 2	Alt. 3	Alt. 4	Alt. 5 BOND
American Contracting						
American Industrial						
Bonder Technical						
DeFrank Development						
East West						
Emmocon						
First American						
Frankl Electric						
Golon, Inc	\$549,500	+ \$7,075	+ \$5,100	+ \$7,075	+ \$11,000	+ \$335,000 10%
Gurtner Construction	\$492,212	+ \$18,700	+ \$500	+ \$13,800	+ \$23,250	+ \$262,210 10%
Home Team Renovation						
Iron City						
Tedesco						
Wheels Mechanical						

TABULATION OF BIDS				
Langley - Foundation Waterproofing and Classroom Renovation (Abatement) - G117-121-35				
Opened: 5-2-2017				
Contractor	Base Bid	Alt. 1	Alt. 2	BOND
American Contracting				
American Industrial	\$99,500	+ \$8,862	+ \$4,100	10%
Bonder Technical				
DeFrank Development				
East West				
Emmocon				
First American				
Frankl Electric				
Golon, Inc				
Gurtner Construction				
Home Team Renovation				
Iron City				
Tedesco				
Wheels Mechanical				